Ngiare Elliot

470 Lachlan Rd
Lachlan Tasmania
Australia 7140

31* October, 2005

Attention: Rebecca Beatty

Records Management and Information Practices
10920 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 500

Los Angeles, CA 90024

Dear Ms Beatty,

I recently received a letter from Linda Arquieta, Information Practices Office, informing
me that you have no responsive records to my letter dated August 8%, 2005 letter
requesting information pertaining to primate B15A.

I again request that you provide me with copies of documents containing the following
information: all laboratory reports, protocols, daily care logs, veterinary reports,
photographs, videotapes, and any and all other records referred to primate B15A,
pursuant to the Federal Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. 552.

I know this primate was assigned to you; please find attached a letter on UCLA’s
letterhead containing this primate’s identification number.

M:s Beatty, if you can’t provide the requested information yourself, I suggest that you
find someone in authority who can. As I have been waiting since August for this
information, I would appreciate a prompt reply, with the requested information and
documents enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ngiare Elliot
ngiare@iprimus.com.au



Response to Jean Barnes Letters dated September 6, 2008

Status of each research subject

o Vervet #1996-022, Public Records Request of Marcelo E. Nasif:
We have confirmed that there are no responsive documents in our current
or archived records for this subject. This non-human primate was housed
at a facility other than UCLA.

e Vervet #1995-101 Public Records Request of Geraldine Teichelman:
We have confirmed that there are no responsive documents in our current
or archived records for this subject. This non-human primate was housed
at a facility other than UCLA.

e Primate B15A, Public Records Request of Ngiare Elliot.
The records regarding this subject were purged in accordance with
UCLA'’s records retention policy and schedule, and were not available at

. W the time of the request, August 8, 2005. There are no responsive
documents in response to this request. This non-human primate is
gd)? deceased.
(W Requests were made by numerous PFP supporters who contacted
X . UCLA but were told the primate on their Tag did not exist etc.

\\)v MA% However, these were bald-faced lies UCLA told the public to avoid
providing the dirty details of what was happening inside the UCLA

’:JP labs. UCLA moved their vervet colony just down the street to the

Veteran's Hospital on Wilshire Bivd. and would claim they no longer
had the vervets. However, USDA and VA administration confirmed
UCLA would transport a monkey back to UCLA's lab to perform

(/O {\C)(\ 0 (6 experiments.


Jean
TextBox
Requests were made by numerous PFP supporters who contacted
UCLA but were told the primate on their Tag did not exist etc.
However, these were bald-faced lies UCLA told the public to avoid 
providing the dirty details of what was happening inside the UCLA 
labs.  UCLA moved their vervet colony just down the street to the
Veteran's Hospital on WIlshire Blvd. and would claim they no longer
had the vervets.  However, USDA and VA administration confirmed
UCLA would transport a monkey back to UCLA's lab to perform
experiments.  
 


UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, LOS ANGELES

UCLA

BERKELEY » DAVIS » IRVINE e

LOS ANGELES «

RIVERSIDE « SANDIEGO s SAN FRANCISCO

. SANTABARBARA « SANTACRUZ

July 30, 2002

Linda Arquieta
Records Management and Information Practices
10920 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 500
Los Angeles, CA 90024

Dear Linda,

DIVISION OF LABORATORY ANIMAL MEDICINE
CENTER FOR THE HEALTYH SCI

Here is the information requested relative to the f)ﬂmates being used on the UCLA

campus.

Rhesus
Rhesus
Rhesus
Rhesus
Rhesus
Rhesus
Rhesus
Vervet
Vervet
Vervet
Vervet
Vervet
Vervet
Vervet .
Vervet
Vervet
Vervet
Vervet

Fe
Fe
Fe

ZEZZREXETEZRRERRERZLR

#788E
#90B114
#28629
F494
CH732
28879
27887
BOSH
B15T
BOS|[
B14B
BO8G
B1l4N
BISA
B08O
B14!"
B15\"
Bi5:

unknown*
6/28/90
3/5/95
5/10/85.
1/1/85
4123195
6/7/93

1991
1992
1992
1992
1993
1993
1993
1994
1994
1994
1994

B15A...primate UCLA claims they
never had and then, records were not
"available” only after Tag holder proved
UCLA had listed B15A on UCLA
letterhead.

Please feel free to contact me if you need further information.

Sincerely,

el ot

P. Timothy Lawson, DVM, DACLAM



Jean
TextBox
B15A...primate UCLA claims they
never had and then, records were not
"available" only after Tag holder proved
UCLA had listed B15A on UCLA 
letterhead. 


