Ngiare Elliot 470 Lachlan Rd Lachlan Tasmania Australia 7140

31st October, 2005

Attention: Rebecca Beatty Records Management and Information Practices 10920 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 500 Los Angeles, CA 90024

Dear Ms Beatty,

I recently received a letter from Linda Arquieta, Information Practices Office, informing me that you have no responsive records to my letter dated August 8th, 2005 letter requesting information pertaining to primate B15A.

I again request that you provide me with copies of documents containing the following information: all laboratory reports, protocols, daily care logs, veterinary reports, photographs, videotapes, and any and all other records referred to primate B15A, pursuant to the Federal Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. 552.

I know this primate was assigned to you; please find attached a letter on UCLA's letterhead containing this primate's identification number.

Ms Beatty, if you can't provide the requested information yourself, I suggest that you find someone in authority who can. As I have been waiting since August for this information, I would appreciate a prompt reply, with the requested information and documents enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ngiare Elliot ngiare@iprimus.com.au Response to Jean Barnes Letters dated September 6, 2008

Status of each research subject

- Vervet #1996-022, Public Records Request of Marcelo E. Nasif: We have confirmed that there are no responsive documents in our current or archived records for this subject. This non-human primate was housed at a facility other than UCLA.
- Vervet #1995-101 Public Records Request of Geraldine Teichelman: We have confirmed that there are no responsive documents in our current or archived records for this subject. This non-human primate was housed at a facility other than UCLA.
- Primate B15A, Public Records Request of Ngiare Elliot.

The records regarding this subject were purged in accordance with UCLA's records retention policy and schedule, and were not available at the time of the request, August 8, 2005. There are no responsive documents in response to this request. This non-human primate is deceased.

Whitins

Requests were made by numerous PFP supporters who contacted UCLA but were told the primate on their Tag did not exist etc. However, these were bald-faced lies UCLA told the public to avoid providing the dirty details of what was happening inside the UCLA labs. UCLA moved their vervet colony just down the street to the Veteran's Hospital on Wilshire Blvd. and would claim they no longer had the vervets. However, USDA and VA administration confirmed UCLA would transport a monkey back to UCLA's lab to perform experiments.

___ (

BERKELEY . DAVIS . IRVINE . LOS ANGELES . RIVERSIDE . SAN DIECO . SAN FRANCISCO

SANTA BARBARA • SANTA CRUZ

DIVISION OF LABORATORY ANIMAL MEDICINE CENTER FOR THE HEALTH SCIENCES

July 30, 2002

Linda Arquieta Records Management and Information Practices 10920 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 500 Los Angeles, CA 90024

Dear Linda,

Here is the information requested relative to the primates being used on the UCLA campus.

Rhesus	Fe	#788E	unknown*
Rhesus	Fe	#90B114	6/28/90
Rhesus	Fe	#28629	3/5/95
Rhesus	M	F494	5/10/85
Rhesus	M	CH732	1/1/85
Rhesus	M	28879	4/23/95
Rhesus	M	27887	6/7/93
Vervet	M	B08H	1991
Vervet	M	B15T	1992
Vervet	M	B08[1992
Vervet	M	B14B	1992
Vervet	M	B08G	1993
Vervet	M	B14N	1993 B1
Vervet	M	B15A	1993
Vervet	M	B08O	1994 ne
Vervet	M	B14!	1994 "av
Vervet	M	B15\	1994 LIC
Vervet	M	B15:	1994
, 02 , 00			lett

B15A...primate UCLA claims they never had and then, records were not "available" only after Tag holder proved UCLA had listed B15A on UCLA letterhead.

Please feel free to contact me if you need further information.

Sincerely,

P. Timothy Lawson, DVM, DACLAM